Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Peter Schulz			01/23/2007	
Theodor Lutze			01/23/2007	
Dieter Weisshaupt			01/23/2007	
Markus Nesper			01/23/2007	
Konstantin Faulhaber			01/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	Laura Raus			
Street Address:	Via Principe	Eugenio, 23		
City:	Roma			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	00185	00185		
]	
Name:		Fabrizio Caroli		
Street Address:		Via Principe Eugenio, 23		
City:		Roma		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	00185	00185		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Nur	mber	
Application Numbe	er:	11664439		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(612)31	2-2250		
C		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
	6123122200			
Phone:				
	docketi	ng@ljp-iplaw.com Jay & Polglaze, P.A.		

REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0160

500360269

Address Line 1:P.O. Box 5810Address Line 4:Minneapolis, N	09 INNESOTA 55458-1009
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118.048US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Leffert
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter SCHULZ, mailing address Am Funkenplatz 18 - 79843 Löffingen - Germany; Theodor LUTZE mailing address Hochstattweg 6 - 78582 Balgheim - Germany; Dieter WEISSHAUPT mailing address Bachzimmerer Ösch 10 - 78194 Immendingen - Germany; Markus NESPER mailing address Rotestrasse 23 - 78532 Tuttlingen - Germany; Konstantin FAULHABER mailing address Kirchgasse 5 - 78665 Frittlingen - Germany made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I executed an application entitled <u>SURGICAL INSTRUMENT</u>.

AND WHEREAS Laura RAUS and Fabrizio CAROLI, having both an office and place of business at Via Principe Eugenio, 23 – 00185 Roma - Italy (hereinafter "Assignee") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

> PATENT REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0162

	Peta Schulz
Witness:	Gome Life
Date:	(Printed Name) 23 January 2007
Witness:	(signature) Voune Rit H.P. Tümmler
Date:	(Printed Name) 23 Janucs V 2007
IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{13}{13}$ day of $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
	Theodor LUTZE
Witness:	(signature) Voune Ritz
Date:	(Printed Name) 23 January 2007
Witness:	(signature), Produced
Date:	(Printed Name) 23 Fanner y 2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>23</u> day of <u>Januar</u>, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0163

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 70.
	hicker huford
	Dieter WEISSHAUPT
Witness:	(signature) Yvonne Ritz
Date:	(Printed Name) 23 Januery 2007
Witness:	(signature) P. Tummles
Date:	(Printed Name) 23 January 2007
IN TES	FIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>23</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007.
•	Man Um Maps
	\sim \sim \sim \sim
Witness:	(signature) Voune Rik
Witness: Date:	(Printed Name) 2] Januery 2007
	Printed Nime)

PATENT REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0164

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>23</u> day of <u>Januar</u> __, 2007.

Konstantin FAULHABER

Witness:

(signatų (Printed 1 2007 25

Witness:

Date:

(signature) (Printed Nan

Date:

RECORDED: 09/24/2007